#### **AGENDA**

San Mateo County Community College District Joint Meeting with the Governing Board of the Cabrillo United School District October 13, 2016

Closed Session of Community College District Board: 6:00 p.m.

Hearing of the Public on Community College District Potential Move to By-Trustee Area Elections: 6:15 p.m.

Joint Meeting: 7:00 p.m.

Manuel F. Cunha Intermediate School Library 600 Church Street, Half Moon Bay, CA

#### NOTICE ABOUT PUBLIC PARTICIPATION AT BOARD MEETINGS

The Board welcomes public discussion.

- The public's comments on agenda items will be taken at the time the item is discussed by the Board.
- To comment on items not on the agenda, a member of the public may address the Board under "Statements from the Public on Non-Agenda Items;" at this time, there can be discussion on any matter related to the Colleges or the District, except for personnel items. No more than 20 minutes will be allocated for this section of the agenda. No Board response will be made nor is Board action permitted on matters presented under this agenda topic.
- If a member of the public wishes to present a proposal to be included on a future Board agenda, arrangements should be made through the Chancellor's Office at least seven days in advance of the meeting. These matters will be heard under the agenda item "Presentations to the Board by Persons or Delegations." A member of the public may also write to the Board regarding District business; letters can be addressed to 3401CSM Drive, San Mateo, CA 94402.
- Persons with disabilities who require auxiliary aids or services will be provided such aids with a three day notice. For further information, contact the Executive Assistant to the Board at (650) 358-6753.
- Regular Board meetings are recorded; recordings are kept for one month.
- Government Code §54957.5 states that public records relating to any item on the open session agenda for a regular board meeting should be made available for public inspection. Those records that are distributed less than 72 hours prior to the meeting are available for public inspection at the same time they are distributed to the members of the Board. The Board has designated the Chancellor's Office at 3401 CSM Drive for the purpose of making those public records available for later inspection; members of the public should call 650-358-6753 to arrange a time for such inspection.

# 6:00 p.m. ROLL CALL – San Mateo County Community College District Board of Trustees ANNOUNCEMENT OF CLOSED SESSION ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

Public Employee Performance Evaluation

- a) President, College of San Mateo
- b) President, Skyline College

#### PUBLIC COMMENTS ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS ONLY

#### RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION

#### ANNOUNCEMENT OF REPORTABLE ACTION TAKEN IN CLOSED SESSION

# 6:15 p.m. <u>HEARING OF THE PUBLIC ON POTENTIAL MOVE TO BY-TRUSTEE AREA</u> ELECTIONS\*

\*Maps and demographic data for three scenarios for potential trustee districts may be viewed at: http://smccd.edu/boardoftrustees/notice-hearing-by-trustee-area-elections.php

### 7:00 p.m. <u>CALL TO ORDER OF JOINT MEETING</u>

#### **ROLL CALL/QUORUM**

#### **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

# $\frac{\textbf{INTRODUCTION OF VISITING BOARD MEMBERS-SAN MATEO COUNTY COMMUNITY}}{\textbf{COLLEGE DISTRICT}}$

### ADOPTION OF AGENDA AS PRESENTED/AMENDED

## **DISCUSSION ITEM**

16-10-1C Joint Discussion of Collaborative Partnership between the Cabrillo United School
District and the San Mateo County Community College District

# ADJOURNMENT OF JOINT MEETING

#### **BOARD REPORT NO. 16-10-1C**

TO: Members of the Board of Trustees

FROM: Ron Galatolo, Chancellor

PREPARED BY: Mitchell Bailey, Chief of Staff

The Cabrillo Unified School District, located in Half Moon Bay, encompasses an area of approximately 135 square miles and operates four elementary schools, Manuel F. Cunha Intermediate School and Half Moon Bay High School, as well as a continuation school and an adult education program.

During the joint meeting of the San Mateo County Community College District Board of Trustees and the Governing Board of the Cabrillo Unified School District, Board members will discuss how a collaborative partnership can assist students on the Coastside to achieve their academic goals, both while in high school and at the postsecondary level.